| | DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCH IS ONLY PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| To the Honorable Director of Patents and Trademarks: Ple | ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| 1. Name of Convoying party(ies): WILKINSON, Ben | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ics) Name: <u>WILKINSON DENTAL DEVICES, INC.</u> | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes <u>X</u> No | Internal Address: | | |
| Nature of conveyance: AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of Name X Other Corrective of Recordation at REEL 014059 and FRAME 0955 | Street Address: 2227 Belmont Boulevard. City: Nashville State: TN ZIP 37212 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes X No | | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution d | ate of the application is: | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/329,832 | B. Patent No.(s) 6,511,323 | | |
| Additional numbers att | ached:Ycs_X_No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _2_ | | |
| Name: <u>Neil F. Greenblum</u> Internal Address; <u>P23651 and P23652</u> | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80,00 X Enclosed | | |
| | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| Street Address: <u>GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.</u> <u>1950 Roland Clatko Place</u> City: <u>Reston</u> State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>20191</u> | 8. Deposit account number: . <u>19-0089</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is frue and <u>Neil F. Greenblum, Reg. No. 28,394</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh | Landre 18 10, 33,494 2/11/04 Date Date | | |

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark office, Mail Stop Assignments PO Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 014327 FRAME: 0374

| ORM PTO-1595 23651.P01 | | T | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME PATENT AND TRADEMARK OF | |
|---|-----------------------------------|---|---|--|
| To the Honorable Directo | 102451143 | ····· | suments or copy thereof. | |
| Name of Conveying party(ics): WILKINSON, Ben | | Name and address of receivin | | |
| 5-14-03 | | Name:WILKINSON DENTAL SERVICES, INC. | | |
| | | | E E | |
| dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $$, | Yes _X_ No | Internal Address; | Y | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | MAY 1 4 2000 8 | |
| Nature of conveyance: | | Street Address: <u>2227 Belm</u> | 1.3 | |
| _X_AssignmentMerger | | | AT & MADENAL | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | | City: <u>Nashville</u> State: <u>TN</u> ZIP_37212 | | |
| Other | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| xecution Date: October 4, 2002 | | Additional name(s) and address(cs) attached? Yes X No | | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): | · · · | · · · · | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new ap | pplication, the execution date of | f the application is: | · | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | · · · · | B. Patent No.(s) | ъ | |
| 10/329,832 | | 6,511,323 | | |
| | Additional numbers attacher | : Yes X No | , COPY | |
| Name and address - C | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: | concerning 6. | Total number of applications a | nd patents involved: 2 | |
| | . – | · | | |
| Name:Neil F, Greenblum | 7. 7 | Total Fee (37 CFR 3,41) | \$80.00 | |
| Internal Address: <u>P23651</u> | <u> </u> | <u>X</u> Enclosed | | |
| P23652 | , | XAuthorized to be charged | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| | | | no colhearr geachtht | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | ···· | | | |
| Street Addrases OD PENET I IN & DEDNICTON | 8.1 | Deposit account number: | ¢ | |
| Street Address: <u>GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN</u> | I, P.L.C. | | 1089 | |
| 1950 Roland Clarke Place | | | | |
| | . <u>PL.C.</u> | 19-0 Attach duplicate copy of this p | | |
| <u>1950 Roland Clarke Place</u> City: State: VA | | 19-0 Attach duplicate copy of this p | 1089 | |
| | [, <u>PL.C.</u> [[| 19-0 Attach duplicate copy of this p SPACE | 089 bage if paying by deposit account) | |
| | ZIP: _20191 | Attach duplicate copy of this p SPACE | 1089 Dage if paying by deposit account) | |
| | I. P.L.C. | Attach duplicate copy of this p SPACE | $\frac{1089}{\text{page if paying by deposit account}}$ the copy of the original document. $\frac{094}{57/14/53}$ Date | |
| | ZIP: _20191 | Attach duplicate copy of this p SPACE | $\frac{1089}{1080}$ bage if paying by deposit account) the copy of the original document. $\frac{094}{514403}$ Date | |

PATENT REEL: 014327 FRAME: 0375

ASSIGNMENT

I, Ben Wilkinson, of 710 Spring Street, Spencer, TN 38585, do hereby assign to Wilkinson Dental Devices, Inc. ("the Company") all rights to the dental device that is the subject of my application of October 14, 2001, Serial No. 09/976,214 on the following terms;

- The Company shall issue to me 6,000 shares of its common stock;
- I will serve as the Company's Chairman of the Board;
- No decisions may be taken by the Company's Board of Directors without my affirmative vote;
- The Company and I shall enter into an employment agreement calling for a salary of at least \$4,167 per month from October 1, 2002, until a licensing agreement for my patent has been reached, and a minimum of \$100,000 per year thereafter so long as revenues therefor are available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this document as of October 1, 2002.

10-4-02

Wilkinson Dental Devices, Inc. By Eric V. Youngquist, President

Personally appeared before me this the 4thoday of October 2002, Ben Wilkinson with whom I am personally acquainted and signed the above document.

<u>Linda Pettit</u> Notary-At-Large commission expires: 09/10/03 RECORDED: 02/11/2004

PATENT REEL: 014327 FRAME: 0376